and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI master circular 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 and SEBI /HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-

2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024, this is to inform you that the Company has bagged an 

order worth Rs. 3,00,08,000/- (Rupees Three Crore and Eight Thousand Only) (exclusive of GST) from 

Disha Retail Fixtures (P) Ltd for the purpose of manufacture, Supply, and delivery of LED Lighting 

and Fixtures. The date and time of occurrence of Event/Information is August 07, 2025 at 08:45 P.M. 

The same is enclosed in Annexure I.